F	orm	PT	O 1	595
		~ ~		

1-31-82

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0/872272						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original accuments or copies thereof						
FREDERICK J. HERMAN FT. WORTH, TEXAS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
9.2801	Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION					
FREDERICK J. HERMAN - FT. WORTH, TEXAS OCOLOGY OCOLOGY	Internal Address: 6801 ROCKLEDGE BETHESDA, MD 20817					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes⊠No	(State of Incorporation: NEW YORK)					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6801 ROCKLEDGE DR.					
☐ Other	City: BETHESDA State: MD ZIP: 20817					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	attached?					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RAFAEL V. BACA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Reg. No. 44,016	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, L.L.P.						
	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1717 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-1343					
City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
RAFAEL V. BACA Kalael Va	September 28, 2001					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
	Total hamber of pages friedding corol choos.					
Do not detach this portion						
fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037						

 $008571.00037{:}124275.01$

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Frederick J. Herman of Fort Worth, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled **Nanoscale Piezoelectric Generation Systems**, for which an application for United States Letters

Patent is made, said application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to **Lockheed Martin Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and/or his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

008571.00047:123069.01

.17.2001

5:37PM

Atty. Dkt. No. 8571:37

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Full name of inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence (City, County, State)

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Frederick J. Herman

Fort Worth, Tarrant, Texas

United States of America 5904 Beverly Dr., W., #3155, Ft. Worth, TX

76132

2

008571.00047;123069.01